

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: 2d CSHB 247(), Draft Version "D"

Rep. Johnson

1 Page 5, lines 1 - 2: Delete "[USE AVAILABLE MONEY IN THE OIL AND GAS TAX CREDIT FUND 2 3 ESTABLISHED IN AS 43.55.028 TO]" 4 Insert "use available money in the oil and gas tax credit fund established in 5 AS 43.55.028 to" 6 7 Page 5, lines 13 - 14: Delete "[USE AVAILABLE MONEY IN THE OIL AND GAS TAX CREDIT FUND 8 9 ESTABLISHED IN AS 43.55.028 TO]" 10 Insert "use available money in the oil and gas tax credit fund established in 11 AS 43.55.028 to" 12 13 Page 5, lines 25 - 26: 14 Delete "[USE AVAILABLE MONEY IN THE OIL AND GAS TAX CREDIT FUND ESTABLISHED IN AS 43.55.028 TO]" 15 Insert "use available money in the oil and gas tax credit fund established in 16 17 AS 43.55.028 to" 18 19 Page 15, lines 9 - 14: 20 Delete all material. 21 22 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

L

23

1	Page 15, line 15:
2	Delete ", as amended by sec. 25 of this Act,"
3	
4	Page 15, line 19, following "AS 43.55.025":
5	Insert "and to pay refunds and payments claimed under AS 43.20.046, 43.20.047, or
6	43.20.053"
7	
8	Page 16, line 14:
9	Delete "sec. 27"
10	Insert "sec. 26"
11	
12	Page 17, lines 6 - 20:
13	Delete all material and insert:
14	"* Sec. 28. AS 43.55.028(g) is amended to read:
15	(g) The department shall [MAY] adopt regulations to carry out the purposes
16	of this section, including standards and procedures to allocate available money among
17	applications for purchases under this chapter and claims for refunds and payments
18	under AS 43.20.046, 43.20.047, or 43.20.053 when the total amount of the
19	applications for purchase and claims for refund exceed the amount of available money
20	in the fund. The regulations adopted by the department, when allocating available
21	money in the fund under this section,
22	(1) may not [, WHEN ALLOCATING AVAILABLE MONEY IN
23	THE FUND UNDER THIS SECTION,] distinguish an application for the purchase of
24	a credit certificate issued under former AS 43.55.023(m) or a claim for a refund or
25	payment under AS 43.20.046, 43.20.047, or 43.20.053;
26	(2) must grant a preference to an applicant if at least 80 percent of
27	the applicant's workforce in the state in the previous calendar year was
28	composed of resident workers; in this paragraph, "resident worker" has the
29	meaning given in AS 43.40.092(b)."
30	
31	Page 18, line 17:

L -2-

```
1
             Delete "sec. 31"
 2
             Insert "sec. 30"
 3
 4
      Page 18, line 30:
 5
             Delete "secs. 31 and 32"
 6
             Insert "secs. 30 and 31"
 7
 8
      Page 22, line 19:
 9
             Delete "sec. 38"
10
             Insert "sec. 37"
11
12
      Page 29, line 23:
13
             Delete "sec. 27"
14
             Insert "sec. 26"
15
16
      Page 29, line 24:
17
             Delete "sec. 30"
18
             Insert "sec. 29"
19
20
      Page 29, line 26:
21
             Delete "sec. 29"
22
             Insert "sec. 28"
23
24
      Page 29, line 27:
25
             Delete "secs. 27, 29, and 30"
26
             Insert "secs. 26, 28, and 29"
27
      Page 29, line 28:
28
29
             Delete "sec. 42"
30
             Insert "sec. 41"
31
```

-3-

1	Page 30, line 2:
2	Delete "sec. 50"
3	Insert "sec. 49"
4	
5	Page 30, line 4:
6	Delete "sec. 31"
7	Insert "sec. 30"
8	Delete "secs. 34 and 35
9	Insert "secs. 33 and 34"
10	
11	Page 30, line 5:
12	Delete "sec. 36"
13	Insert "sec. 35"
14	Delete "sec. 43"
15	Insert "sec. 42"
16	
17	Page 30, line 6:
18	Delete "sec. 44"
19	Insert "sec. 43"
20	
21	Page 30, line 7:
22	Delete "sec. 50"
23	Insert "sec. 49"
24	
25	Page 30, lines 10 - 11:
26	Delete "sec. 50"
27	Insert "sec. 49"
28	
29	Page 30, line 14:
30	Delete "sec. 50"
31	Insert "sec. 49"

1	
2	Page 30, line 15:
3	Delete "sec. 50"
4	Insert "sec. 49"
5	
6	Page 30, line 19:
7	Delete "sec. 51"
8	Insert "sec. 50"
9	
10	Page 30, lines 19 - 20:
11	Delete "sec. 32"
12	Insert "sec. 31"
13	
14	Page 30, line 21:
15	Delete "sec. 51"
16	Insert "sec. 50"
17	
18	Page 30, line 24:
19	Delete "sec. 51"
20	Insert "sec. 50"
21	
22	Page 30, line 26:
23	Delete "sec. 51"
24	Insert "sec. 50"
25	
26	Page 30, line 27:
27	Delete "sec. 51"
28	Insert "sec. 50"
29	
30	Page 31, line 1:
31	Delete "sec. 52"

1	Insert "sec. 51"
2	
3	Page 31, line 2:
4	Delete "sec. 33"
5	Insert "sec. 32"
6	Delete "sec. 37"
7	Insert "sec. 36"
8	
9	Page 31, line 3:
10	Delete "sec. 39"
11	Insert "sec. 38"
12	
13	Page 31, line 4:
14	Delete "sec. 52"
15	Insert "sec. 51"
16	
17	Page 31, line 8:
18	Delete "sec. 52"
19	Insert "sec. 51"
20	
21	Page 31, line 10:
22	Delete "sec. 52"
23	Insert "sec. 51"
24	
25	Page 31, line 11:
26	Delete "sec. 52"
27	Insert "sec. 51"
28	
29	Page 31, line 16:
30	Delete "sec. 52"
31	Insert "sec. 51"

```
1
 2
      Page 31, line 17:
 3
             Delete "secs. 26 and 28"
 4
             Insert "secs. 25 and 27"
 5
 6
      Page 31, line 18:
 7
             Delete "sec. 33"
 8
             Insert "sec. 32"
 9
             Delete "sec. 37"
10
             Insert "sec. 36"
11
12
      Page 31, line 19:
13
             Delete "sec. 45"
14
             Insert "sec. 44"
15
      Page 31, line 21:
16
17
             Delete "sec. 52" in both places
18
             Insert "sec. 51" in both places
19
20
      Page 31, line 26:
21
             Delete "sec. 42"
22
             Insert "sec. 41"
23
24
      Page 31, line 27:
25
             Delete "sec. 50"
26
             Insert "sec. 49"
27
28
      Page 31, line 30:
             Delete "sec. 50"
29
30
             Insert "sec. 49"
31
```

```
1
      Page 32, line 4:
 2
              Delete "sec. 50"
 3
              Insert "sec. 49"
 4
 5
      Page 32, line 6:
 6
              Delete "sec. 50"
 7
              Insert "sec. 49"
 8
      Page 32, line 9:
 9
10
              Delete "sec. 50"
11
              Insert "sec. 49"
12
13
      Page 32, line 12:
14
              Delete "sec. 50"
15
              Insert "sec. 49"
16
17
      Page 32, line 14:
18
              Delete "sec. 50"
19
              Insert "sec. 49"
20
21
      Page 33, line 9:
22
              Delete "53, 61, and 62"
23
              Insert "52, 60, and 61"
24
25
      Page 33, line 11:
26
              Delete "Sections 32, 51, and 56"
27
             Insert "Sections 31, 50, and 55"
28
29
      Page 33, line 12:
30
             Delete "26, 28, 33, 37, 39, 45, 52, 57, and 58"
31
             Insert "25, 27, 32, 36, 38, 44, 51, 56, and 57"
```

1
2 Page 33, line 14:
3 Delete "secs. 63 - 65"
4 Insert "secs. 62 - 64"